#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seltel Inc.		12/21/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Katz Millennium Sales & Marketing Inc.	
Street Address:	200 East Basse Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1480765	SELTEL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5450

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 2: Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22187.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela B. Huff
Signature:	/pbhuff35901/
Date:	03/17/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0042

900101759

Total Attachments: 3 source=SelteltoKatzMillennium#page1.tif source=SelteltoKatzMillennium#page2.tif source=SelteltoKatzMillennium#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0043

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SELTEL INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "SELTEL INC." TO "KATZ MILLENNIUM SALES &

MARKETING INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

0163650

DATE:

12-27-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0044

0860411 8100

991557200

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SELTEL INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

FIRST: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") Is SELTEL INC.

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended as follows:

By striking out the whole of Article FIRST thereof as it now exists and inserting in lieu and instead thereof a new Article FIRST reading as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Katz Millennium Sales & Marketing Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation").

THIRD: That such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the written consent of the holders of a majority of the common stock of the Corporation in

127349.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0045

accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this certificate this 21 day of December, 1999.

SELTEL INC.

Kathy Archer

Senior Vice President

287848.7

TRADEMARKTOTAL P.03

REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0046